
National Beagle Club  Saturday, September 2, 2023 

  Judge: 
 5571 Mr. Wayne R Cavanaugh 
 Beagles (13 Inch) 
 Beagles (13 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Dogs 
 9 1 Alpenglow Pop The Cork. HP66690601 
 Best in Variety Sweeps 12/31/2022  Breeder: E Pennock Friedlander/B Friedlander/Dr. Oleg Voloshin Ph.D./O Gavrilova. Sire:  
 Best of Opp in Sweeps GCH CH Bill T's August Rush To Alpenglow  Dam: GCHS CH Pun Kotzky Alpenglow A Time To Dream.  
 Owner:Elizabeth|Barry Friedlander.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Bitches 
 6 1 Shadynook's Be My Lady Bug. HP67044304 
 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Pretty One. Owner:Kyle Fleming|Ruth Werlein.   
 8 AB Alpenglow Champagne Kisses. HP66690604 
 12/31/2022  Breeder: E Pennock Friedlander/B Friedlander/Dr. Oleg Voloshin Ph.D./O Gavrilova. Sire:  
 GCH CH Bill T's August Rush To Alpenglow  Dam: GCHS CH Pun Kotzky Alpenglow A Time To Dream.  
 Owner:Elizabeth|Barry Friedlander.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 12-18)  Bitches 
 12 2 Shadynook Pretty As A Picture. HP64718601 
 3/16/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In Pictures  Dam: CH  
 Shadynooks Firebird. Owner:Ruth Werlein.   
 14 1 Shadynook's Suitcase Full Of Sparks. HP64718602 
 Best of Opp in  3/16/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In Pictures  Dam: CH  
 Variety Sweeps Shadynooks Firebird. Owner:Kyle Fleming|Ruth Werlein.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Sweepstakes (Veterans 10+ Years)  Bitches 
 32 1 GCH CH Chardon Upon Further Review. HP43487201 
Best in Variety Vet Sweeps 6/22/2012  Breeder: Dr. Charles A Kitchell/Donna Kitchell. Sire: CH Chardon Davishal Center Of Attention   
Best OS in Variety Vet Sweeps Dam: CH Chardon Morning Line. Owner:Ellanne K Spearbraker.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Puppy (6-9 Months)  Bitches 
 6 1/W Shadynook's Be My Lady Bug. HP67044304 
    Best Variety Puppy 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
       Best Puppy Pretty One. Owner:Kyle Fleming|Ruth Werlein.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Puppy)  Bitches 
 8 AB Alpenglow Champagne Kisses. HP66690604 
 12/31/2022  Breeder: E Pennock Friedlander/B Friedlander/Dr. Oleg Voloshin Ph.D./O Gavrilova. Sire:  
 GCH CH Bill T's August Rush To Alpenglow  Dam: GCHS CH Pun Kotzky Alpenglow A Time To Dream.  
 Owner:Elizabeth|Barry Friedlander.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Adult)  Bitches 
 10 1 Starrinite Bit-O-Honey. HP62155303 
 3/17/2021  Breeder: Shelley Crovetto. Sire: GCH CH Seventhson's I Just Want Attention  Dam: GCH CH  
 Starrinite A Little Bit Of Heaven. Owner:Shelley Crovetto|Kevin Kelley.   
 12 AB Shadynook Pretty As A Picture. HP64718601 
 3/16/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In Pictures  Dam: CH  
 Shadynooks Firebird. Owner:Ruth Werlein.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), American Bred  Bitches 
 14 1 Shadynook's Suitcase Full Of Sparks. HP64718602 
 3/16/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In Pictures  Dam: CH  
 Shadynooks Firebird. Owner:Kyle Fleming|Ruth Werlein.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Open  Bitches 
 16 2 Saranan's Crown Royal. HP60945801 
 8/29/2020  Breeder: Nanette Prideaux/Peggy Schmelkin. Sire: GCH CH Cedar Ridge Just Something  
 About Him  Dam: GCH CH Saranans To The Moon With Cranston Hill. Owner:Cynthia Wright|Bradley Wright.   
 18 1/R Karway @ Dreamworks Heart Of Lovejoy. HP64772805 
 2/14/2022  Breeder: Karen Heath. Sire: CH Dreamworks It's Like Magic  Dam: Karway'S@Dawn's  
 Earlylight By Woodland West&Givens. Owner:Karen Heath.Agent:  Dave Slattum 
 Beagles (13 Inch), Veteran (10+ Years)  Bitches 
 32 2 GCH CH Chardon Upon Further Review. HP43487201 
 6/22/2012  Breeder: Dr. Charles A Kitchell/Donna Kitchell. Sire: CH Chardon Davishal Center Of Attention   
 Dam: CH Chardon Morning Line. Owner:Ellanne K Spearbraker.   
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 34 1 GCHG CH Blueprint's Bricks N Ivy. HP45782405 
  Best Variety Veteran 6/10/2013  Breeder: Brooke Ayala/Rudy Ayala III. Sire: GCHG CH Vinla-Cabaret's Gold Standard  Dam:  
 CH Blueprint's Fire N Ice. Owner:Ann M Wolf|David Wolf.   
 Beagles (13 Inch), Best of Breed   
 11 SEL GCH CH Quail Run's Mcdreamy. HP57295301 
 10/17/2018  Breeder: Anastasia Bleifer-Fragoullis/B Bleifer-Fragoulis/D Bleifer/E Brandt/J Catz. Sire:  
 GCHB CH Fanta's Brand Dream On At Pun Kotzky  Dam: CH Del Rey's Smashing Pumpkin. Owner:A  
 Bleifer-Fragoulis|B Bleifer-Fragoulis|D Bleifer|E Brandt|J Catz.Agent:  Devon Kipp 
 20 CH Shadynook Chicka Boom Don'T Ya Jes Love Her BN RN CGC TKI. HP62254801 
 3/13/2021  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein/Barbara C Scherer. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH  
 Shadynook This Girl Is On Fire. Owner:Anne Headings.   
 22 GCH CH Pun Kotzky Jabrwoki Dizzy Miss Lizzy. HP62075701 
 2/17/2021  Breeder: Dr. Oleg N Voloshin Ph.D./Oksana Gavrilova. Sire: GCHB CH Meadow Crest's Just  
 Call Me Sir  Dam: GCHG CH Pun Kotzky Treasure In The Dust. Owner:Shawn Robblee|Oleg  
 Voloshin|Oksana Gavrilova.   
 24 BV/BB GCH CH Allegro's I Will Not Be Ignored. HP60830105 
     OHBV/OHBB 8/13/2020  Breeder: Lindsay Bryson/Robert Neil Ott Jr.. Sire: CH Ashlan And Allegro Victory Is Mine  Dam:  
 Ironwood The Sweetest Taboo. Owner:Serena Soares|Lindsay Bryson|Bobby Ott Jr.   
 26 GCHB CH Starrinite Coldwater Liberty And Justice For All. HP61032502 
 AOM 7/5/2020  Breeder: Shelley Crovetto. Sire: GCHS CH Allegro's Lucky Number Slevin  Dam: GCH CH  
 Starrinite Matters Of The Heart. Owner:Erin Fischer Hill|Cael Fischer|Tim Hill.   
 28 GCHB CH Wolfrun Serendipity At Last. HP64174902 
 8/30/2021  Breeder: Sheryl Kendrick  Ann & Dave Wolf. Sire: GCH CH Fetch & Smell Jupiter  Dam: CH  
 Wolfrun's Rockstar At Serendipity. Owner:Ann M Wolf|David Wolf.   
 30 SEL GCH CH Fleur De Lis' Serengeti Empress. HP63798601 
 10/25/2021  Breeder: Mrs. Jennifer Bell. Sire: GCHS CH Tallie Farms Mysteries And Mayhem  Dam: CH  
 Fleur De Lis' Mint Julep. Owner:Jennifer Bell.   
 9 OS/BOS Alpenglow Pop The Cork. HP66690601 
 12/31/2022  Breeder: E Pennock Friedlander/B Friedlander/Dr. Oleg Voloshin Ph.D./O Gavrilova. Sire:  
 GCH CH Bill T's August Rush To Alpenglow  Dam: GCHS CH Pun Kotzky Alpenglow A Time To Dream.  
 Owner:Elizabeth|Barry Friedlander.   
  Judge: 
 5571 Mr. Wayne R Cavanaugh 
 Beagles (15 Inch) 
 Beagles (15 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Dogs 
 11 3 Shadynook's Money Talks. HP67044303 
 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Pretty One. Owner:Steve Jarvis|Samantha Lengyel|Ruth Werlein|Phoenix Schweitz.   
 15 2 Lane Rae's Button It Up. HP67413301 
 2/12/2023  Breeder: Alayne Rae Mullen/Keith Ferrin. Sire: Knockhill Hear The Applause At Lane Rae  Dam: 
  CH Lane Rae's 505 Button Fly. Owner:Elizabeth Sohnle.   
 17 1 Shadynooks Danger Zone. HP67044302 
 Best of Opp in  1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Variety Sweeps Pretty One. Owner:Sandra Frater|Patrick Frater.   
 9 4 Shadynooks You've Got A Friend In Me. HP67045601 
 1/15/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In Pictures  Dam: CH  
 Shadynooks Firebird. Owner:MARY BETH HALEY.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-10 Years)  Dogs 
 41 2 CH Flying Ears Thrill Of The Hunt At Redlaur BCAT CGC TKN. HP51597701 
 5/18/2016  Breeder: Susan Aldene. Sire: GCH CH Flying Ears Game On CA  Dam: CH Shadynook's Light  
 My Fire CAA BCAT. Owner:Laurie Gott|Sue Aldene.   
 43 1 GCHG CH Jabrwoki's Radio Flyer. HP47107201 
Best in Variety Vet Sweeps 3/17/2014  Breeder: Betsy Manifold/Shawn Robblee. Sire: GCH CH Jabrwoki's Chanticleer  Dam: GCHP  
   Best in Vet Sweeps  CH Barrister's Diamonds Are A Girl's Best Friend. Owner:Shawn Robblee|Barbara Robblee.   

 Beagles (15 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Bitches 
 12 2 Shadynook Addicted To Love. HP67044301 
 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Pretty One. Owner:Ruth Werlein.   
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 6 1 Gwencalon Meadow Crest's Cashmere Crush. HP67255305 
 1/15/2023  Breeder: Kay Belter/William Friend. Sire: GCHP CH Gwencalon's Tam O'Shanter  Dam: CH  
 Gwencalon Heartbreaker. Owner:Annette Didier|William Friend.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Bitches 
 14 1 Foxfire's Cover Story. HP67294301 
  Best in Variety Sweeps 11/25/2022  Breeder: Samantha Lengyel. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook Let's Hear It For The Boy  Dam:  
   Best in Sweeps Telford's Take Alook At Me Now. Owner:Samantha Lengyel.   
 16 2 Shea Manor I'M Not Your Maid. HP66786502 
 11/30/2022  Breeder: Martha McCartney/Kris Hurley. Sire: GCHB CH Glade Mill Notorious CA  Dam: GCH  
 CH Shea Manor Charlotte's Web Of Tooker. Owner:Martha McCartney.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Sweepstakes (Puppy 12-18)  Bitches 
 10 2 Shadynook & Foxfire's Castle On A Cloud. HP66067002 
 8/13/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH Shadynook Piece Of  
 My Heart. Owner:Samantha Lengyel|Ruth Werlein.   
 24 1 Shadynook Moonlight Becomes You. HP66067001 
 8/13/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH Shadynook Piece Of  
 My Heart. Owner:Ruth Werlein|Kyle Fleming.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-10 Years)  Bitches 
 44 1 GCHG CH Lanbur's Simply Riveting. HP49731404 
 Best of Opp in  7/2/2015  Breeder: Jon S Woodring. Sire: CH Ol Gray Lanbur Stonewall Jackson  Dam: CH Lanbur  
 Variety Sweeps Gallamont Holiday Party. Owner:Elizabeth Sohnle.   
 50 2 GCH CH Starrinite Matters Of The Heart. HP50879601 
 1/30/2016  Breeder: Shelley Crovetto/Chelsea Crovetto. Sire: CH Ha-Pennys Trouble Matters  Dam: GCH  
 CH Starrinite First Star I See Tonight. Owner:Shelley Crovetto.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Puppy (6-9 Months)  Dogs 
 11 1/W Shadynook's Money Talks. HP67044303 
 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Pretty One. Owner:Steve Jarvis|Samantha Lengyel|Ruth Werlein|Phoenix Schweitz.   
 15 3 Lane Rae's Button It Up. HP67413301 
 2/12/2023  Breeder: Alayne Rae Mullen/Keith Ferrin. Sire: Knockhill Hear The Applause At Lane Rae  Dam: 
  CH Lane Rae's 505 Button Fly. Owner:Elizabeth Sohnle.Agent:  Jeri El dissi 
 17 4 Shadynooks Danger Zone. HP67044302 
 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Pretty One. Owner:Sandra Frater|Patrick Frater.   
 9 2/R Shadynooks You've Got A Friend In Me. HP67045601 
 1/15/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In Pictures  Dam: CH  
 Shadynooks Firebird. Owner:MARY BETH HALEY.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Adult)  Dogs 
 21 1 Meadow Crest's Blue My Mind. HP62473401 
 2/9/2021  Breeder: Annette M Didier. Sire: CH Timberlost's Aces R Wild  Dam: GCHB CH Meadow Crest's 
  Diamond In The Sky. Owner:Annette Didier.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), American Bred  Dogs 
 23 AB Sealstone's Phoenix Rising. HP65068101 
 11/9/2021  Breeder: John Allan Phillips. Sire: CH Everwind's Heir Apparent  Dam: CH Everwind's Autumn  
 At Sealstone. Owner:John Phillips.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Puppy (6-9 Months)  Bitches 
 6 1/W/BW Gwencalon Meadow Crest's Cashmere Crush. HP67255305 
 1/15/2023  Breeder: Kay Belter/William Friend. Sire: GCHP CH Gwencalon's Tam O'Shanter  Dam: CH  
 Gwencalon Heartbreaker. Owner:Annette Didier|William Friend.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), 12-18 Months  Bitches 
 10 1 Shadynook & Foxfire's Castle On A Cloud. HP66067002 
 8/13/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH Shadynook Piece Of  
 My Heart. Owner:Samantha Lengyel|Ruth Werlein.   
 8 2 Shadynook Forever Young SCN SIN SEN. HP66067003 
 8/13/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH Shadynook Piece Of  
 My Heart. Owner:C Suzanne Pearson.   
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 Beagles (15 Inch), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Puppy)  Bitches 
 12 3 Shadynook Addicted To Love. HP67044301 
 1/21/2023  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: GCH CH Shadynooks  
 Pretty One. Owner:Ruth Werlein.   
 14 2 Foxfire's Cover Story. HP67294301 
 11/25/2022  Breeder: Samantha Lengyel. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook Let's Hear It For The Boy  Dam:  
 Telford's Take Alook At Me Now. Owner:Samantha Lengyel.   
 16 1 Shea Manor I'M Not Your Maid. HP66786502 
   Best Variety Bred By 11/30/2022  Breeder: Martha McCartney/Kris Hurley. Sire: GCHB CH Glade Mill Notorious CA  Dam: GCH  
 CH Shea Manor Charlotte's Web Of Tooker. Owner:Martha McCartney.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Bred-By-Exhibitor (Adult)  Bitches 
 20 2 Starrinite A Dream Is A Wish Your Heart Makes. HP59437201 
 1/16/2020  Breeder: Shelley Crovetto/Jen Thomason/Andrew Thomason/Hannah Thomason. Sire: CH  
 Starrinite Dream A Little Dream Ofme  Dam: Starrinite Straight On Till Morning. Owner:Shelley  
 Crovetto|Kevin Kelley.   
 24 1 Shadynook Moonlight Becomes You. HP66067001 
 8/13/2022  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH Shadynook Piece Of  
 My Heart. Owner:Ruth Werlein|Kyle Fleming.   
 26 3 Coldwater Stardust Goddess Of Victory BCAT. HP58339301 
 6/30/2019  Breeder: Jen Miller/Erin Fischer- Hill. Sire: CH Starrinite Arrow To My Heart  Dam: GCH CH  
 Melody's Special Blend At Stardust CGC. Owner:Erin Fischer Hill|Jen Miller.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Open  Bitches 
 30 1/R Scentini Million Dollar Legacy. HP52342801 
 6/8/2016  Breeder: Chase Santini/Robert Santini/Leah Santini. Sire: Scentini Icon  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Scentini Million Dollar Pink. Owner:Leah Santini|Colleen Tinlin.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Veteran (7-10 Years)  Dogs 
 41 1 CH Flying Ears Thrill Of The Hunt At Redlaur BCAT CGC TKN. HP51597701 
   Best Variety Veteran 5/18/2016  Breeder: Susan Aldene. Sire: GCH CH Flying Ears Game On CA  Dam: CH Shadynook's Light  
     Best Veteran My Fire CAA BCAT. Owner:Laurie Gott|Sue Aldene.   
 43 2 GCHG CH Jabrwoki's Radio Flyer. HP47107201 
 3/17/2014  Breeder: Betsy Manifold/Shawn Robblee. Sire: GCH CH Jabrwoki's Chanticleer  Dam: GCHP  
 CH Barrister's Diamonds Are A Girl's Best Friend. Owner:Shawn Robblee|Barbara Robblee.   
 45 3 CH Roserun Made In America. HP50678801 
 12/27/2015  Breeder: Rose Arnold/Lawrence N Arnold. Sire: GCH CH Shadynook You Oughta Be In  
 Pictures  Dam: Roserun's Treasure Chest. Owner:Rose Arnold.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Veteran (7-10 Years)  Bitches 
 44 1 GCHG CH Lanbur's Simply Riveting. HP49731404 
 7/2/2015  Breeder: Jon S Woodring. Sire: CH Ol Gray Lanbur Stonewall Jackson  Dam: CH Lanbur  
 Gallamont Holiday Party. Owner:Elizabeth Sohnle.Agent:  Jeri El Dissi 
 50 2 GCH CH Starrinite Matters Of The Heart. HP50879601 
 1/30/2016  Breeder: Shelley Crovetto/Chelsea Crovetto. Sire: CH Ha-Pennys Trouble Matters  Dam: GCH  
 CH Starrinite First Star I See Tonight. Owner:Shelley Crovetto.   
 Beagles (15 Inch), Best of Breed  
 19 Starrinite Bell's Double Two Hearted Ale. HP62177201 
 3/30/2021  Breeder: Shelley Crovetto. Sire: GCH CH On Tap Duquesne Nut Brown Ale RN OA OAJ NAP  
 NJP NF FCAT  Dam: GCH CH Starrinite Matters Of The Heart. Owner:Shelley Crovetto|Kevin Kelley.   
 27 GCH CH Talbot Hill Matador North Star AX MXJ XF. HP59887502 
 4/20/2020  Breeder: Carrie Davis/German Hugo Carignano. Sire: GCH CH AGCH MACH16 Matador  
 MGLone Star (Martinez/Galvez) MXS5 PDG MJS5 PJG MFC TQX T2B5 TKI  Dam: CH Talbot Hill Dukeang 
  Thyme Signature. Owner:Laura M Hiatt|Carrie Davis.   
 28 Wolfrun Blissfully Yours At Spearit. HP64855003 
 12/17/2021  Breeder: Jed Chua/Aaron Go/Barbara Tan/Mrs. Ann Wolf. Sire: GCH CH Fetch & Smell  
 Jupiter  Dam: CH Wolfrun Won'T Stop Until I'M Done With X-Cellence. Owner:Ellanne K Spearbraker.   
 29 OS GCHP CH Kazuri's All I Want For Christmas CGC TKN ATT. HP58280701 
 7/29/2019  Breeder: Michael Kurtzner/Sarah Sweetman/Karen Kurtzner. Sire: CH Malarky In Good  
 Company  Dam: CH Hailstorms Feeling A Little Foxy At Kazuri TKN. Owner:sarah sweetman|Michael  
 Kurtzner|Karen Kurtzner.   
 31 GCH CH Everwind's A Tryst Down The Lane. HP49620104 
 5/15/2015  Breeder: Jordan La Placa/Joan E Wurst. Sire: GCH CH Everwind's A Tryst In The Park  Dam:  
 CH County Line's Everybody Has A Dream. Owner:Cynthia Wright|Bradley Wright.   
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 32 GCH CH Shadynook Long May You Run DCAT SWA. HP60742202 
 6/2/2020  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein/Barbara C Scherer. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH  
 Shadynook This Girl Is On Fire. Owner:C Suzanne Pearson.   
 33 CH Shadynook This Empty Northern Hemisphere. HP62254802 
 3/13/2021  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein/Barbara C Scherer. Sire: CH Blackspot Quentin Tarantino  Dam: CH  
 Shadynook This Girl Is On Fire. Owner:Kyle Fleming|Ruth Werlein.   
 34 BV GCHS CH Pun Kotzky Ain'T She Sweet. HP64033701 
 11/6/2021  Breeder: Dr. Oleg N Voloshin Ph.D./Oksana Gavrilova. Sire: GCHS CH Tallie Farms Mysteries  
 And Mayhem  Dam: GCHS CH Pun Kotzky Sweet Dreams Are Made Of This. Owner:Dr Oleg Voloshin|Dr.  
 Oksana Gavrilova.   
 37 CH Fleur De Lis' The Skye's No Limit @ Ballistics. HP64453901 
 AOM 10/29/2021  Breeder: Mrs. Jennifer Bell/Nancy Gilbertson. Sire: GCH CH Born To Be My Destiny  Dam:  
 GCH CH Fleur De Lis' Take An Angel By The Wings. Owner:Jennifer Goldman|Jennifer Bell.   
 38 GCH CH Shea Manor Peppermint Patty. HP63261902 
 7/16/2021  Breeder: Martha McCartney/Barbara Sherer. Sire: CH Culben Creek The Holy Grail  Dam: GCH 
  CH Shea Manor Charlotte's Web Of Tooker. Owner:Martha McCartney.   
 39 SEL GCH CH Scentini Million Dollar Winner. HP61928602 
 OHBV 7/3/2020  Breeder: Leah Santini/Colleen Tinlin. Sire: CH Nor'Easter Sweet Baby James  Dam: Scentini  
 Million Dollar Legacy. Owner:Leah Santini|Colleen Tinlin.   
 42 SEL CH Coldwater Northern Lights And Southern Comfort. HP62730001 
 5/21/2021  Breeder: Erin Fischer-Hill/Brooke Moore-Beck/Shelley Crovetto. Sire: GCHB CH Coldwater I  
 Want You Back CGC  Dam: GCH CH Starrinite New Light At Coldwater. Owner:Erin Fischer Hill|Cael  
 Fischer|Tim Hill.   
 46 CH Fernbriar Fresh N Fizzy. HP62787401 
 AOM 4/20/2021  Breeder: Mackenzie Mann/Susan Aldene. Sire: GCHB CH Mar-Lee Larkin American Dreams   
 Dam: GCHB CH Flying Ears Love Her Madly. Owner:Mackenzie Mann.   
 48 GCH CH Shadynook Shenanigans At Chaos RN BCAT SIN SEN SBN. HP62523901 
 3/18/2021  Breeder: Ruth E Werlein. Sire: CH Anchorbay Coldwater's I Won'T Let Go Kisbee  Dam: CH  
 Shadynook Just My Style. Owner:Denise Nord.   
Junior Showmanship 
 Jr (Open Senior)   
 23 1/BJ CH Fernbriar Fresh N Fizzy. HP62787401 
 4/20/2021  Breeder: Mackenzie Mann/Susan Aldene. Sire: GCHB CH Mar-Lee Larkin American Dreams   
 Dam: GCHB CH Flying Ears Love Her Madly. Owner:Mackenzie Mann.   


